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SOIL MAP UNITS AND COMPONENT HIGHLY ERDODIBLE LAMD CLASS

FOR S0IL SURVEY AREA 089

WYDE O,

upp
S'fIIBBL SOIL MAP UMIT MAME
IR BON LOAM, CHANNLED

B0H
FL BULLCREER CLAY

BULLCREEX
AC JAYA-GLENHAM-PROSPER COMPLEX, STONY

JAVA

GLENHAM

PROSPER
5E BETTS-JAVA LOAMS

BETTS

JANA
TA HAND LOaM

HAKD
128 OPAL CLAY

OPAL
12C OPAL CLAY

PAL
164 HIRLEY-CARTER SILT LOAMS

HURLEY

CARTER
17A CAVQ-JERAMALD SITL LDAMS

CAND

JERAALD
184 CAME-DELMONT LOAMS

O&HE

DELKONT
188 DELMOMT-DAHE LOAMS

DELMONT

TEHE
1584 DEGRET-WALEE SILT LOAMS

DEGREY

WALKE
208 CAVO-DEMEY LDAMS

CAYD

DEMKY
2LA STICKHEY-JAYA LOAMS

STICKMEY

GAYA
22 DURRSTEIN-EGAS COMPLEX

DURRSTELH

EGAS
244 STICKHEY-JAVA=PFLANEINTON COMPLEX

STICKHEY

Jhva

PLANEINTEN
258 EAEIN-RABER COMPLEX

EAELN

RARER
258 EAEIN-RABER COMPLEX

EAXIN

RABER
28C EAKIN-PEMD COMPLEX

EAKIH

FEMO
28F GETTYS-SANSARC COMPLEX

GETTYS

SAMSARC
208 GLEMHAM-STICKHEY-PLANKINTON COMPLEX

GLENHAM

STICKHEY

PLANKTMTDY
A0B GLEMHAM-JAYA LDAMS

GLENHAM

JAVA
1A GLENHAM-JAVA-CAVD LOAMS

GLENHAM

JAVA

CAVD
334 GLENHAM-PROSPER LOAMS

GLEMHAM

PROGPER
B GLEHHAM-PROSPER LOAMS

GLENHAM

PROSPER
J4B GLENHAM-PROSPER-JAVA LDAME

GLEMHAM

PROSPER

JAVA
358 GLENHAM= PROSPER-PLANKINTON COMPLER

GLEMHAM

PROSPER

PLAMKIMNTON

SOUTH DAKOTA TECHNICAL GLIDE

HYDE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA
SECTION Il - CROPLAND INTERPRETATIONS
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0.2 §
0.28 5§
0.28 &
t.28 &
0.28 §
0.28 §
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0.37 4
0.43 3
0.43 3
032 2
0.43 3
.28 ]
0.28 1
028 3
0.78° 4
037 3
g.32 &
o3 3
t.32 3
03 3
028 5
7 3
B.28 &
3 1
D28 §
t.24 3
B3z 8
B.28 5
b3z 5
0.26 5
B3z 5
B.28 §
h.28 5
037 @
0,28 §
a3z 3
0.24 3
0.26 5
b.d8 &
pze
b2 §
0.3 3
0.28 S
L8 5
p.28 &
0.28
128 &
g.28 &
B:26 5
B.28 5§
b.26 &
p.24 3
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Page - 2 6/30/88
SOIL MAP UNITS AMOD COMPOMENT HIGHLY EROODIBLE LAND CLASS
FOR SOIL SUBNEY AREA DGO
HYDE €.
AP HEL CLASS  SOEL LY  HYDRIC
SYMBOL SOIL WAP UNIT WAME % WIND WATER K T  50ILS

L L s T L s ettt i e

358 GLENHAM-PROSPER-PLANKINTON COMPLEX

SLENHAN Ww 3 3 o 5
PROSPER w3 3 oM 5
PLANEINTON w3 3 o.M 3 HY-3
38A HIGHMORE SILT LOAM
HIGHMORE 1w 3 3 432 8
368 HIGHHIRE-EAKIN SILT LOAMS
HIBHMORE 5 3 3 032 5§ I
EAKIN W ¥ ¥ g2 5
7 JERAULD-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX
JERAULD 5 3 1 0,43 3 I
SLECKSPOTS i ER ER
38 HIGHMORE-DEGREY SILT LOAMS
HIGHHORE B 3 3 632 5 7
OEGREY 3 3 03 3
3ap HIGHMIRE -QEGREY SILT LOAMS
HIGHMORE B 3 3. 032 5 T
DEGREY ¥ 3 3 6.3z s
k) HOVER SILT LOWM
HOYEN 10 3 3 037 3 HY-3
40k HURLEY-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX
HURLEY B 3 3 43 3
SLICKSPOTS N ER R 0N
4o JAVA-BETTS LOAMS, STONY
JavA 0 3 T o2& 8
BETTS W 3 i 0.2a s
420 JAVA-BETTS LOAMS
JAYA 5 3 2 o2& 5 1/
BETTS w 3 & b2 s
daa JAWA-GLEMHAM |0ANS ,
JAVA 0 3 3 o.za 8
GLENHAM ¥ 31 3 pe &
43¢ JAVA-GLENHAM LOAMS
JAVA M 3 & D0.28 &
GLEMHAM im 3 3 pz 5
4 JAVA-GLENHAM-PROSPER LOAME
JAVA 0 3 3 0.2 = 1
GLENHAM ¥ ¥ 3 0B s
PROSPER W 3 3 o2 5
13 KOLLS SILTY CLAY
EOLLS mwa 3 3 0.3 5 HY-4
47 MACKEM SILTY CLAY LO&M
MACKEN we 3 3 0.3y 8 HY-5
dEh OAHE LOAM
ORHE e 3 i o078 4
508 QKD CLAY LOAM
oKD we 3 3 0.3 8
L34 0D CLAY LOAM
okg we 3 3 0.3 s
520 QKD CLAY LOMM
oRD e 3 2 par s
L1 OMITA SILT LOAM
OHITA we 3 3 n2e s 1/
L1 ONITA-HOVEN SILT LOAMS
ONITA 500 3 03 o5
HOWEN o 3 3 03 3 Hr-3
L3 0] ORTOM-TALHO COMPLEX
ORTON 5 3 2 bz 4
TALMO v 3 O oA 2
58 GRAVEL PITS
GRAVEL PLT 100 EROER
Eb PLAMEINTON SILT LODAM
PLANKINTON [ R - Y =+ M- | Wy-3
B2A PROMISE SILTY CLAY
PROMESE we 3 3 037 5
E28 PROMISE SILTY CLAY
PROMISE we 3 1 64y 5
E3A PROMISE-CARTER COMPLEX
PROMESE 5 32 3 0.3 5 L/
CARTER o » 3 kw3
SOUTH DAXOTA TECHNICAL GUIDE NOTICE 501

HYDE COUNTY, SOUTH DAXOTA
ESECTION Il - CROPLAND INTERPRETATIONS NOVEMBER 1822



Page -3
SOLL MAP UNITS AMD COMPOMENT HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAMD CLASS
FOR 30IL SURYEY AREA 062
HYDE €0,

HAP HEL ELASS
SYMBOL SOIL MAP UHIT HAME % WIHD WATER
“".'.-*.-'.'-'.'..ﬂfﬂﬂki'fiiitii'l'llllllIIlll-lllii*if.t*.if**rtﬂtiirili[lliqlii*p******f**
65 PROSPER LOAM

PROSPER 108 A 3
B34 BABER LOAH
RABER oo 3 3
1] FABER LOAM
RABER 100 3 3
104 RABER-CAVD LOAMS
RABER 50 k| 3
CAVD M4 A
ToE EABER-CAYD LOAMS
RABER 50 i 3
Cavd a0 3 3
710 PENO-GETTYS COMPLEX
PEND 50 3 2
BETTYS 30 | 2
T5B RABER-PERD LOAMS
RABER 50 .| 3
FEMD an 3 3
750 RABER-PEND LOAMS
RABER A0 3 i
PEND 30 £l i
Tan REE LOAH
REE i 3 k|
TSR REE LOAM
REE s 3 k|
81F ROCK OQUTCROP-SANSARC COMPLEX
ROCK. QUTCR 50 ER ER
SAWSARC an I 1
B3F SANSARC-OPAL CLAYS
SAKSARC 50 1 1
arAL a L 1
&80 OPAL-SAHSARC COMPLEX
QFAL 54 L 1
SANSARL L] 1 1
BEC DELMONT-TALMO LOAHS
OELMONT 50
TALMO a0
B&0 TALMO=-OELHONT COMPLEX
TALMD 50 1 2
DELMONT a0 3 4
a0F TALMO LOAM
TALKD e 1 1
a2 WEMOTE SILTY CLAY, CHAMNELED
WEMDTE ep 3 3
a5 TETORKA SILT LOAM
TETONEA oy 3 3
L ARLD LOAM
AALD 1 k|
28 WIRTHING SILTY CLAY LOAH
WIRTHIRG w3 3
99 WORTHING SILTY CLAY LOAK, PDHOED
WORTHING a3 1
180F TALMD-JAVA LOAMS, STONY
TALMA 50 3 1
JANA i £l 1
Faotnotes;
Bl L =040
1 = HIGHLY ERQDIBLE, 2 = POTEMTIALLY HISHLY ERDOIELE,
& = WOT HIGHLY ERODIBLE
HY = HYODRIC SO1LS
ERRDR = WOT RATED
1/ This map unit may have inclusiors of hydric soils
in depressions.  MOVEM, PLAKEINTON, OR TETONKA SDILS
2/ Along the channel are some areas of hydric soils,
SOUTH DAKOTA TECHMICAL GUIDE

HYDE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA
SECTION I - CROPLAND INTERPRETATICNS
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1992

NITS AND COMPONENTS FOR HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND CLASS
FOR SOIL SURVEY AREA 069
HYDE COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA

Slope  Component Component  HEL HEL
oil Map Unit Name Percent Name Percent Wind Water K T |

:’;end-Emﬂ]n complex 0-4

0-4 Bend 50 3 3 0.32 5 48

-4 Edwin 30 3 3 .32 5 48
Setts-Java loams 9-20

12-20 Betis 50 3 2 0.28 & 86
| 9-20 Java 30 3 2 0.28 5 ae
Jetts-Java loams 20-40

20-40 Befts a0 3 1 0.28 A ae

20-40  Java 30 3 1 0.28 ] ge
3on loam, channeled 0-1

0-1 Bon 100 3 3 0.24 5 48
Jullcreek clay 0-B

0-8 Bullcresk 100 3 3 0.37 5 86
sapa-Carter silt loams  0-4

0-4 Capa 50 3 3 0.37 3 48
| 0-4 Carter 30 3 3 0.37 3 48
Capa-Slickspots 0-4
zomplex -4 Capa 50 3 3 0.37 3 48

0-4 Slickspots 30 ER ER
Carter-Promise complex 0-3

0-3 Promise 50 3 3 0.37 5 B6
| 0-3 Carter 30 3 3 0.37 3 48
Cave-Jerauld silt loams 04

0-4 Cavo 50 3 3 0.32 3 48

-4 Jerauld 30 3 3 .37 3 48
Cavo-Stickney loams Q-2

0-2 Cavo 50 3 3 0.32 3 48
~ 0-2 Demky 30 3 3 0.32 3 48
DeGrey-Walke silt loams 0-2

0-2 DeGrey 50 3 3 0.37 3 48
_ 02 Walke 30 3 3 032 3 48
Delment-Oghe loams 2-6

26 Delmont 50 3 3 0.28 3 48

2-6 Oahe 30 3 3 0.28 = 48
Durrstein-Egas complex 0-1

0-1 Durrstein 50 3 3 0.37 3 48
L3 0-1 Egas 30 3 3 0.28 g &6
Eakin-Penc complex &-4

&-9 Eakin 50 3 3 0.3z 5 48

-9 Peno 30 3 3 0.28 5 48
Eakin-Raber complex  0-2

0-2 Eakin 50 3 3 0.32 S 48
L 4 0-2 Raber 30 3 3 028 5 48
Eakin-Raber complex  2-8

26 Eakin 50 3 3 0.32 5 48

2-6 Raber 30 3 3 0.28 5 48
CAL GUIDE NOTICE 3D-64
JAKOTA

INTERPRETATIONS JANUARY 1988



Slope  Component Component  HEL HEL
Soil Map Unit Name Percent Name Percent Wind Water K T 1
Gettys-Sansarc 9-40
complex 15-40 Getiys 50 3 1 0.28 5 8t
15-40 Sansarc 30 1 1 0.37 2 B6
Glenham-Java loams  2-6
2-6 Glenham 50 3 3 0.28 5 48
2-6 Java 30 3 3 0.28 ] 48
Glenham-Java-Cavo 0-4
loams 0-4 Glenham 40 3 3 0.28 5 48
1-4 Java 30 3 3 0.28 5 48
Q-2 Cavo 20 3 3 0.32 3 48
Glenham-Prosper loams 0-2
0-2 Glenham 50 3 3 0.28 5 48
0-2 Prosper a0 3 3 0.28 B 48
Glenham-Prosper loams 2-6
2-6 Glenham 50 3 3 D.28 5 48
| 2-4 Prosper 30 3 3 0.28 5 48
Glenham-Frosper-Hoven 0-4
complex 2-4 Glenham 40 3 3 0.28 5 48
0-2 Prosper 30 3 3 0.28 5 48
0-1 Hoven 20 3 3 0.37 3 48
Glenham-Frosper-Java 1-6
loams 1-B Glenham 40 3 a 0.28 5 48
1-4 Prosper 30 3 3 0.28 5 48
2-6 Java 20 3 3 0.28 5 48
Glenham-Stickney- 0-4
Hoven complex 0-4 Glenham 40 3 3 0.28 5 48
o-2 Sfickney 30 3 g 0.32 3 48
| 0-1 Haoven 20 3 3 0.37 3 4£
Henkin-Blendon fine -4
sandy loams 0-4 Henkin 50 3 3 0.20 8 86
0-2 Blendon 30 3 2 0.28 5 56
Highmore-DeGray silt 0-2
loams 0-2 Highmore 50 3 3 0.32 5 48
0-2 DeGray 30 3 3 0.37 3 48
Highmere-DeGrey silt 2-6
loams 2-8 Highmaore 50 3 3 0.32 5 48
| 2-6 DeGrey 30 3 3 0.37 3 48
Highmore-Eakin silt 0-2
_loams 0-2 Highmore 100 3 3 0.32 5 48
Highmore-Eakin siit 2-6
loams 2-6 Highmore 50 3 3 0.32 5 48
2-6 Eakin 30 2 3 0.32 5 48
Hoven silt loam 0-1
| 0-1 Hoven 100 3 3 0.37 3 48
Hurley =it loam 0-6
-8 Hurley 100 3 3 0.37 3 48
Java, stony-Glenham-  1-9
Prosper loams 3-8 Java 40 3 3 0.28 & 48
3-9 Glenham 30 3 3 0.28 5 48
1-6 Prosper 20 3 3 028 5 48
Java-Betts loams B-15
6-15 Java 50 3 2 Q.28 5 48
8-15  Betis 30 3 2 0.28 5 86
ICAL GUIDE NOTICE SD-84
DAKOTA
0 INTERPRETATIONS JANUARY 15929



Slope  Component Component  HEL HEL
oil Map Unit Name Percent Name Percent Wind Water K T I
Java-Betts loams, stony 6-25
6-25 Java 80 3 2 0.28 5 48
6-25 Betts a0 3 2 0.28 5 85
Java-Glenham loams 2-6
2-6 Java 50 3 3 0.28 5 48
. 2-8 Glenharm 30 3 3 0.28 5 48
Java-Glenham loams 6-9
-9 Java 50 3 3 0.28 & 48
69 Glenham 30 3 3 0.28 5 48
Java-Glenham-Prosper 1-8
loams §-9 Java 40 3 3 0.28 5 48
3-8 Glenham 30 3 3 0.28 5 48
| 1-6 Prosper 20 3 3 0.28 5 48
Jerauld-Slickspots -4
complex 0-4 Jerauld 50 3 3 0.37 2 48
s 0-2 Slickspots 30 ER ER
Kolls silty clay 0-1
= 0-1 Kalls 100 3 ] 0.37 5 86
Lawet loam 0-2
_ 02 Aro 100 1 3 028 4 86
Macken silty clay loam  0-1
] 01 Macken 100 3 3 0.37 5 ()
Macken silty clay loam, 0-1
ponded 0-1 Macken 100 3 3 0.37 5 (=)
Cahe loam 0-2
0-2 Cahe 100 3 3 0.28 4 48
Oahe-Delmont loams 0-2
0-2 Cahe 50 3 3 0.28 4 48
-2 Delmont 30 3 3 0.28 3 48
Cko clay loam 2-6
2-6 O 100 3 3 0.37 5 48
Oko clay leam -2
8-9 Oko 100 3 3 0.37 5 48
Oka clay loam 9-20
| 9-20  Oko 100 3 3 037 5 48
Onita silt loam -2
Q-2 Onita 100 3 3 0.28 5 48
Onita-Hoven silt loams 0-2
0-2 Cnita 50 3 3 0.28 5 48
0-1 Hoven 30 3 3 0.37 3 48
Opal clay 2-6
2-B6 Opal 100 1 3 0.37 4 86
Cpal clay 6-9
£-9 Cpal 100 1 2 0.37 4 86
Opal-Sansarc clays 9-20
920  Opal 50 1 1 0.37 4 BG
~ 9-20 Sansarc 30 1 0.37 2 B6
Orthents, gravelly 0-60
= 0-60 Orthents 160 ER ER
Orton-Talmao loams 9-25
9-25 Crion 50 3 2 0.24 -+ 56
9-25 Talmao 30 3 2 0.20 2 48
ICAL GUIDE NOTICE SD-64
DAKOTA

0 INTERPRETATIONS

JANUARY 1999



Slope Component Component HEL HEL
Soil Map Unit Name Percent Mame Percent Wind Water K T I
Peno-Gettys complex  9-25 *
9-25 Peno 50 3 2 0.28 3] 4o
| 9-25 Geltys 30 3 2 0.28 5 86
Plankinton silt loam 0-1
0-1 Plankinton 100 3 k] 0.28 3 43_
Promise silty clay 0-2
0-2 Promise 100 3 3 0.37 5 85
Fromise silty clay 2-6
2-6 Promise 100 3 3 Q.27 5 B6
Prosper loam 0-2
| 0-2 Prosper 100 3 3 0.28 5 48
Raber loam 0-2
| 0-2 Raber 100 3 3 0.28 b 4i
Haber loam 2-6
2-6 Raber 100 3 3 0.28 5 48
Raber-Cavo lcams 0-2
0-2 Raber 50 3 3 0.28 & 48
0-2  Cavo 30 3 3 032 3 48
Raber-Cavo locams 2-8
2-6 Faber 50 3 3 (.28 5 48
2-6 Cavo 30 3 3 0.32 a3 48
Raber-Peno loams 2-6
2-6 Raber 80 3 3 0.28 5 48
| 2-6 Peno 30 3 3 0.28 5 48 |
Raber-Peno locams G-
G- Raber 50 3 3 0.28 3] 48
5-9 Peno a0 3 3 0.28 5 4F
Fee loam -2
| 0-2 Fee 100 3 3 0.28 5 48
Rock Outcrop-Sansarc 15-40
complex 15-40  Rock Outcrop 50 Er ER
15-40  Sansarc a0 1 1 0.37 2 a6
Sansarc-Opal clays 15-40
1540 Sansarc a0 1 1 0.37 2 86
15-25 QOpal 30 1 1 0.37 4 26
Stickney-Java loams 0-4
0-2 Stickney a0 | L] 0.32 2 48
| -4 Java 30 3 <] 0.28 i 48
Stickney-Java-Hoven 04
complex 0-2 Stickney 40 3 3 0.32 3 48
1-4 Java 30 3 3 0.25 5 48
| 0-1 Hoven 20 ] 3 0.37 ] 48
Talmo loam 8-25
| 9-25 Talmo 100 1 1 0.20 2 48
Talme sandy leam 0-3
0-3 _ Talme 100 1 1 020 2 86
Talmo, stony-Java 8-40
loams 9-40 Talme 50 3 1 0.20 2 (=)
9-40 Java 30 3 1 0.28 5 48
Talme-Delmont lcams. 3-15
89-15 Talmo &0 1 2 Q.20 2 48
315 Dealmont 30 3 z2 0.28 3 48
[ICAL GUIDE NOTICE SD-64
DAKOTA
D INTERPRETATIONS JAMUARY 1929



Slope Component Component HEL HEL
s0il Map Unit Name Percent Mame Percent Wind Water K T |
Tetonka silt loam -1
0-1 Tetonka 100 3 3 0.3z 3 48
Wendite sitty clay, 01
channeled 0-1 Wendte 100 3 3 0.37 5 86
ly Erodible
lible
ICAL GUIDE NOTICE S8D-64
DAKOTA
) INTERPRETATIONS JANLUARY 1999



TABLE'B - "I" FACTOR VALUES

HYDE COUNTY,

-EDWIN COMPLEX, 0 T2 4 PERCENT SLOPES
-EDWIN COMBLEX, 0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
S-JRVA LORMS, 9 TO 20 PERCENT SLOPES
S-JRVA LORMS, 9 TO 20 PERCENT SLOPES
S-JAVA LOAMS, 20 T0 40 PERCENT SLOPES
G-JANE LOAMS, 20 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES
LOAM, CHANNELED
REEE CLAY, © TO & PERCENT SLOPES
-CARTER SILT LOAMS, O TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
-CRARTER SILT LOAMS, 0 T0 4 PERCENT SLOPES
-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 0 TD 4 PERCENT SLOPES
-SLICKSPOTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
iR-PROMISE COMPLEX, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES
R-FROMISE COMPLEX, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES
-JERAULD LOAMS, 0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
LJERAULD LOAMS, 0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
-STICENEY LOAMS
-ETICENEY LOMMS
Y-WALKE SILT LOAMS
SY-WALKE SILT LOAMS
INT-OAHE LOAMSE, 2 TO & PERCENT SLOPES
NT-CAHE LOAMS, 2 TO & PERCENT SLOPES
TEIN-EGAS COMPLEX
S TEIN-EGAS COMPLEX
f- PEMD COMBPLEX, & TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
1-PENG COMPLEX, & TO. 9 PERCENT SLOPES
-RARER COMPLEX, 0 TO PE!R_EENT EIOPES
I-RREER COMPLEX, 0 TO FERCENT SLOPES
-RABER COMPLEX, 2 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES
-RABER COMPLEX, 2 TO FERCENT SLOPES
S-SANSARC COMPLEX, § TO 40 PERCERT SLOPES
S=SARGARC COMPLEX, 9 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES
[AM-JBVA LOAME, & TF & PERCENT SLOPEE
[AM-JAVA LOAMS, 2 TO 6§ PERCENT SLOPES
[FM-JANA-CAVG LORMS, © TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
[AM-JAVA=CAVD LOBMS, 0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
M- JAVA-CAVO LOAMS, © TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
[AM-PROSPER LOAMSE, O TO 2 PERCEMT SLOFES
[AM-PROSPER LOAMS, O TO 2 PERECENT SLOPES

2

2

2
2
1
&

[AM-PROSPER LOMMS | TO & PERCENT SLOPES
[AM-FROSPER LOAMS TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES

E0UTE DAKOTA

[AM- PROSPER -HOVEN COMPLEX, ¢ TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
[AM-FROSPER-HOVEN COMPLEX, O TO 4 PERCENT SLOFPES
[AM-FROSPER-HOVEN COMPLEX, @ TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES

[AM-PROSPER-JAVA-LOMME, 1 TO 6 PERCENT SLOPES
AM-FROSPER-JAVA LOMMS, 1 TO & PERCENT SLOPES
M- PROSPER-JAVA LOAMS, 1 TO & PERCENT SLOPES

[AM-SETICENEY-HOVEN COMPLEX, 0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPEE
[AM-STICENEY-HOVEN COMPEEX, 0 TO 4 PERCENT ESLOPEES
A~ STICKREY -HOVEN COMPLEX, 0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOFES
N-BLENDON FINE SANDY LOAMS, © TD & PERCENT SLOPES
H-BLENDON FINE SANDY LOAMS, 0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES

IDEE-DEGREY SILT LOAMS, D TO d PERCENT SLOPES
ILT LOAMS, D0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOFPES
2 TOQ & PERCENT ELOPES

IORE-DEGREY . 5E
ORE-DEGREY STLT LOAMS,

GUIDE

LANDS

CARTER

CRAPR
SLICKSPOTS, DRY
CARTER

FROMISE

JERAULD
CAVG,
STICENEY
DEGREY
WALKE
DELMONT

DURRSTEIN
EGAS
EAKIN
BERHD
EARKIN
RABER
EAKIN
RABER
LETTYE
SANSARC
GLENIAM
JAVA
GLEWHAM
JAVA
cavo
CLEMINM
PROSPER
GLENHAM
FROSEFER
GLENIAM
EROSPER
HOVEN
GLENHMM
FROSPER
JAVA
GLEMHAM
ETICKNEY
HOVEM
HEMKIN
BLENDON
HIGHMORE
DEGREY
HIGIMORE

March 3, 1987

48
L
85
45
86
41
43
s
49
aq
43
BE
48
85
a8
48
48
48
48
48
4
48
48
86
54
44
a8
44
4
41
a8
84
48
48
48
48
48
48
i@
48
48
48
4B
48
46
48
4
41
48
44
a6
35
44
44
48

NOTICE 8D-41

March 1997



MIT_NAME

{ORE-DEGREY SILT LOAMS, 2 TO & PERCENT SLOPES

ORE-EAKIN SILT LOAMS, 0 TO 2 PERCENT
ADRE-EARKIN SILT LORMS, 0. TOQ Z PERCENT
ORE-EAKIN SILT LOMME, 2 TO & PERCENT
{0RE-EAKIN SILT LOBMS, 2 TO & PERCENT
i SILT LOAM
3¥ SILT LOAM, ¢ TO & PERCENT SLOPES
STONY -GLENHAM-PROSPER LOAMS, 1 TO 9
, STONY-GLENHAM-PROZSPEE IOARMS, 1 TO °
. STONY-GLENHAM-PFROSPER LOAME, 1 TO 2

SLOPES
SLOPES
ELOPES
ELOPES

FERCENT SLOPES
PERCERT ELOFES
PERCENT ELOPES

BETTS LOBME, & 10 15 PERCENT SLOPES
BETTS LOAMS, & T0 15 PERCENT SLOPES

-BETTS, SETONY, LOAMS, B TO 25 PERCENT SLOFPES
-BETTE, ETONY, LOMMS, & TO 25 PERCENT SLODPES
GLENHRM LORMS, 2 TO & PERCENT SIOPES
GLENHAM LORMS, 2 TO 6 FERCENT SLOPES
GLENHAM LOAMS, & TO 59 FERCENT SLOPES
GLENHAM LOAMS, & TO 9 PERCENT SLOFES
-GLENHAM-PROSPER. LOAMS, 1 T0.9 PERCENT SLOPES
-GLENHAM-PROSFPER LOAMS, 1 TO 9 FERCENT SLOFES
GLENHAM-FROSPER LORMS, 1 TO 9 PERCENT SLOBES
ILE-SLICKAPOTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 4 FERCENT SLOFES
ILD-SLICKEROTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
} CLAY

" LORM

N SILTY CLAY LORM

N STILTY CLAY LORM, PONDED

LOAM, 0 TO I PERCENT SLOPES

-DELMONT LOAMS, 0 TC .2 PERCENT SLOPES
-DELMONT LOAMS, 0 TG 2 PERCENT SLOPES

LAY LOAM, 2 TQ @ PERCENT SLOPES

LAY LOAM, & TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES

‘LAY LOAM, 5 TO 20 PERCENT SLOPES

, SILT LOAM, 0 TO 2 PERCEMT SLOPES

\-HOVEN SILT LOAMS

-HOVEN SILT TOAMS

CLAY, 2. TO & PERCENT SLOPES

CLAY, & TO % PFERCENT SLOFES

-SANSART TLAYS, 9 TOQ 20 PERCENT SLOPES
-SAMSARC CLAYS, 9 TO Z0 PERCENT SLOPES

NTS, GRAVELLY

I-TALMO TORMS, 2 TQ 25 PERCENT SLOPES

I-TALMO LOAMS, 9 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES

GETTYS OOMPLEX, 9 T0 25 PERCENT SLOPES
GETTYS COMPLEX, 9 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES
INTON SILT LOAM

SE SILTY CLAY, 0 TO-2 PERCENT SLOPES

SE SILTY CLAY, 2 TQ & PERCENT SLOPES

ER LOMM

. LOAM, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES

L LOAM, 2 TO & PERCENT SLOPES

-CAVO LOAMS, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES

-CAVD LOAME, O TO Z PERCENT SLOPES

- CAYD LOBMS, 2 TO & PERCENT SLOPES

- CAVD LOAMS, 2 TO A& PERCENT SLOPES

CHLE

LANDS

EAKIN
HOVEN
HURLEY
JAVR
GLENHAM
PROSDPER
JHRVE
BETTS
JAVA
BETTS
JAVR
GLENHMM
JENE
GLEMHAM
TRV
GLENEHAM
PROSPER
JERAULD
ELICKSPOTS, DRY
LLE
LAWET
MACKEN
MACKEN
DAHE
OAHE
DELMONT
oKD
DHG
ORI
ONITA
CHITR
HOVEN
OPAL
OPAL
AL
SANERRC
ORTHENTS, CRAVELLY
ORTON
TALMD
PENO
GETTYS
PLAMKINTON
FROMISE
PROMLSE
PROSPER
RASER
RADER
RADER
CAVO
RAREH
CAVE

=

48
48
48
48
48
48
44

48
a8
LE:
L
44

48
48
48
48
4B
a8
48
48
48
k&
BE
8E

4
48
38
48
48
41
48
248
48
BE
EE
BE
BG
11
55
4H
48
BE
1E
BE
G
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
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THIT_RAME

R-PENO LOAMS, 2 TO & PERCENT SLOPES
R-PEND LORMS, 2 TO & PERCENT SLOPES
G-PENG LORMS, 6 TO § PERCENT SLOPES
n-PENO LOAMS, B TO 9 PERCENT SLOPES
LORM, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
OUTCROP-SANSARC COMPLEYX, 15 TO 40 PERCENT SLOFES
OUTCROP-SANSARC COMPLEX, 15 TO 40 FERCENT SLOPES
ARC-OPAL CLAYS, 15 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES
ARC-OPAL CLAYS, 15 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES
ENEY-JAVA LOAMS, 0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
ENEY-JAVA LOAMS, 0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES
ENEY-JAVA-EOVEN COMPLEX, 0 T0 4 PERCENT SLOPES
ENEY-JAVA-HOVEN COMPLEX, 6 TO 4 PERCERT SLOPES
MMEY-TAVA-HOVEN COMPLEX, 0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES

0 LORAM, 9 TO 25 FERCENT SLOPES

0 SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES

3, STONY-JAVA LORMZ, 5 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES

0, STONY-JAVA LORMS, 3 TO 40 PERCENT SLOPES

- DELMCNT LOAMS, 3 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES

10-DELMONT LOAMS, 3 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES

IMEA SILT LOAM

'TE SILTY CLAY, CHANNELED

R

AL GUIDE

LE LANDS

ROCK CUTCROP, SOFT
SANEARE
SAKSARC
OPAL
STICKNEY
FRVA
STICKKEY
JANA
HOVEN
TALMG
TALMD
TALMO
JAVA
TALMO
DELMONT
TETCMER
WENDTE

45
45
414
48
4B
B
Bg
85
E&
48
id
a8
4B
4B
43
25

4B
4B
48
44

WATER (LESS THAN 40 ACRES]
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